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70 YEAR HISTORY 
FOR THE FIRST TIME IN ODVA’S 

                OUR STATE IS Serving VETERANS 

          SPANNING 4 GENERATIONS 

5 MAJOR WARS 

VETERAN LANDSCAPE 

2 



1 out of 10 
OREGONIANs IS A VETERAN 

322,355 
VETERANS IN THE STATE 

VETERAN LANDSCAPE 
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6.6% 
IRAQ/AFGHANISTAN 

6.5% 
WWII 

8.5% 
KOREA 

37.2% 
VIETNAM 

15.3% 
GULF WAR 

25.9% 
PEACETIME 

VETERAN LANDSCAPE 

Health/wellness 

Economic opportunity 

Education 

Housing 

disability compensation & pension 

emergency services 
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3 out of 10 
VETERANS HAVE ACCESSED THEIR FEDERAL BENEFITS 

VETERAN LANDSCAPE 
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FEDERAL VETERAN BENEFIT DOLLARS RECEIVED IN OREGON   

2003 -  2013 COMPARISON 

Federal VA economic impact 

TOTAL FEDERAL VA
DOLLARS

COMPENSATION AND
PENSION PAYMENTS

HEALTHCARE
BENEFITS

EDUCATION
BENEFITS

2003 $924,720,000 $455,787,000 $392,672,000 $31,630,000

2013 $2,200,000,000 $1,100,000,000 $959,000,000 $128,000,000
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$92 million 
PER MONTH IN DISABILITY AND PENSION 

PAYMENTS WAS RECEIVED BY  

61,869 OREGON VETERANS IN 2013 

Federal VA economic impact 
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=$14,271 annual average 

Exceeds the national average of $12,542 



Oregon veteran population 
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Total 2013 compensation and pension by county 
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$600,000 to $5,000,000  

$5,000,000 to $10,000,000  

$10,000,000 to $20,000,000  

$20,000,000 to $50,000,000  

$50,000,000 to $90,000,000  

$90,000,000 to $120,000,000 



Per capita by county: 2013 compensation and pension 
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2013 Statewide Compensation  
and Pension average  
= $3,400 per capita 

$2,000 to $2,500  
$2,500 to $3,000  
$3,000 to $4,000  

$4,000 to $5,000  
$5,000 to $6,000  
$6,000 to $8,000 



Willamette valley 

86,607 

Southern oregon 

42,320 

South central oregon 

7,663 

Portland metro 

116,906 

Columbia gorge 

5,514 

Central oregon 

19,177 

Northeast Oregon 

12,769 

Southeast oregon 

3,295 

Regional veteran population and cvso offices 



5-year goals and objectives 



Home Loan Program 

CORE VETERAN PROGRAMS 

core veteran programs 
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Aging veteran 

services 

Statewide veteran 

services 



Home Loan Program 

CORE VETERAN PROGRAMS 

core veteran programs 
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Aging veteran 

services 

Statewide veteran 

services 

$11.5 million GB $65.6 million GB $15 million GB 

ALL program expenditures 

15-17 GB General Funds 
15-17 GB Other Funds 

*Support Services funded using Home Loan Other Fund dollars. 

 



Home Loan Program 

CORE VETERAN PROGRAMS 

core veteran programs 
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Aging veteran 

services 

Statewide veteran 

services 

Communications 
and Information 

Services 
Finance Administration 

Facility and 
Construction 
Management 

Human Resources 

ALL program expenditures 

15-17 GB General Funds 
15-17 GB Other Funds 

*Support Services funded using Home Loan Other Fund dollars. 

 

$11.5 million GB $65.6 million GB $15 million GB 



Home loan program 

16 

Home Loan Program 

• OREGON CONSTITUTIONAL VETERAN BENEFIT 
Oregon citizens voted in 1945 to create a Veterans’ Home Loan Program, establishing it in 
Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution.  
 

• BILLIONS OF DOLLARS LENT AND SERVICED BY ODVA 
The program has provided more than $7.7 billion of low-interest loans to more than 334,000 
veterans. 

• This historically self-sufficient program provides low-interest rate mortgages on single-
family, owner-occupied homes to qualified veterans. 

 
• SUPPORTS CORE EFFORTS OF DEPARTMENT 

The program directly subsidizes approximately $800 thousand a biennium of certain direct 
service and supply costs within Veteran Services, and also absorbs additional operational costs.   

• These program subsidies were a major contributor to the Loan program’s approximate 
$1.7 million loss in fiscal year 2013. 

 
• FUNDING 

Oregon is one of only five states in the nation that has been grandfathered under federal tax law 
to offer a state veteran home loan program using tax-free, state general obligation bonds called 
Qualified Veteran Mortgage Bonds (QVMB). 

 
• FUNDING LIMITATIONS 

Using QVMB’s borrowers must apply for a loan within 25 years of discharge from military service 
and funds cannot be used for refinancing.   

• ODVA has access to limited amounts of less restrictive bond monies to make loans to 
veterans who apply for a loan after 25 years from date of discharge.  It is this money 
that is being used to finance loans made to Oregon’s veterans that were made eligible 
as a result of the passage of Measure 70 in 2010. 

1,934 loans  

$214 million 

$58 Million  

loans funded 2014 

1.45%  

Delinquency rate 



Aging veteran services 
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Aging veteran services 

• TYPE OF CARE 
Oregon Veterans’ Homes provides skilled nursing, Alzheimer’s and memory-related, and 
rehabilitative care (305 total beds).  

• The Dalles Oregon Veterans’ Home opened in 1997 (151 beds) 
• Lebanon Oregon Veterans’ Home opened in October 2014 (154 beds) 

 
• ELIGIBILITY  

Honorably discharged Veterans, Spouses, Gold Star parents are eligible 
 

• HIGH QUALITY  
In 2014, the Home was awarded the Gold Award for Quality Achievement from the American 
Health Care Association (AHCA) and the National Center for Assisted Living (NCAL).  To date, the 
Home is one of approximately 24 care facilities in the nation – and the only state veterans’ 
home – to achieve this level of recognition. 
 

• LOWER COST TO RESIDENTS 
2014 average cost of care for skilled nursing: 

• Oregon Average = $256/day 
• National Average = $212/day 
• Oregon Veteran Home = $158/day 

 
• HIGH OCCUPANCY RATE 

Over the past five years, occupancy rates at the Home have been significantly higher than the 
average for Oregon skilled nursing facilities.  In 2013, the Home averaged a 92% occupancy, 
while Oregon had the lowest nursing home occupancy rate in the country averaging 61.4% 
statewide.  
 
 

2 state  

veterans’ homes 
147 conservatorship clients 52%+ oregon vets 



Statewide veteran services 
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Statewide veteran services 

• POWER OF ATTORNEY 
ODVA holds power of attorney (POA) for nearly 86,000 Oregon veterans (as of April 2014) 
 

• CLAIMS REVIEW AND APPEALS 
The Veterans’ Services Program is responsible for providing advocacy and benefits to veterans, 
their dependents, and survivors to include the review and appellate representation of claims 
filed under ODVA’s POA. 

• 8,193 new POA’s in 2014 
• 9,209 new claims filed in 2014 

 
• TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION 

Responsible for training and certification of 16 state and 55 county veteran service officers 
 

• COUNTY VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER PROGRAM 
ODVA currently passes $3.5 million in general funds to support CVSO operations and $1 million 
in funding for the Veterans' Extended Outreach Grant Program.   
 

• DELIVERY OF STATE BENEFITS AND PARTNER REFERRALS 
Educational assistance, Emergency financial assistance, and other service delivery partnerships 
across the state. 

55 county vsos 

34 counties 

Training and 

certification 
GF pass-through Claims review 

And appeals 



Statewide veteran services 
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ODVA STATEWIDE Veteran Services 

Veteran  
files disability claim 

Federal VA for  

decision 

County Veteran Service Office 

Statewide veteran services 

• POWER OF ATTORNEY 
ODVA holds power of attorney (POA) for nearly 86,000 Oregon veterans (as of April 2014) 
 

• CLAIMS REVIEW AND APPEALS 
The Veterans’ Services Program is responsible for providing advocacy and benefits to veterans, 
their dependents, and survivors to include the review and appellate representation of claims 
filed under ODVA’s POA. 

• 8,193 new POA’s in 2014 
• 9,209 new claims filed in 2014 

 
• TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION 

Responsible for training and certification of 16 state and 55 county veteran service officers 
 

• COUNTY VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER PROGRAM 
ODVA currently passes $3.5 million in general funds to support CVSO operations and $1 million 
in funding for the Veterans' Extended Outreach Grant Program.   
 

• DELIVERY OF STATE BENEFITS AND PARTNER REFERRALS 
Educational assistance, Emergency financial assistance, and other service delivery partnerships 
across the state. 

55 county vsos 

34 counties 

Training and 

certification 
GF pass-through Claims review 

And appeals 
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Questions? 



ODVA core veteran programs 
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    2013 Per Month (2013) 

COUNTY 
VETERAN 

POPULATION 

COMPENSATION AND 
 PENSION BENEFITS 

(IN MILLIONS) 

COMPENSATION AND 
PENSION BENEFITS 

(IN DOLLARS) 

BAKER                          1,936   $          7,570,000     $                     630,825 

CLACKAMAS                        34,848   $       80,115 ,000     $                 6,676,000  

CLATSOP                          4,125   $        12,521,000     $                 1,043,000 

COOS                          8,018   $        40,187,000      $                 3,348,000 

DESCHUTES                        14,739   $        44,073,000     $                 3,672,000 

JACKSON                        20,551   $        88,303,000   $                 7,358,000 

LANE                        30,208   $     119,947 ,000  $                 9,995,000 

MULTNOMAH                        43,528   $     118,732,000   $                 9,894,000 

POLK                          7,132   $       19,677 ,000    $                 1,639,000 

WASCO                          3,170   $          7,602,000      $                     633,533  

2013 compensation and pension benefits [select counties] 



ODVA core veteran programs 
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2013 compensation and pension benefits by counties 

County Name Veteran Population 
Total 2013 Compensation and 
Pension (IN THOUSANDS) 

2013 Compensation and Pension 
Per Capita (ACTUAL DOLLARS) 

Baker 1,936 $7,570  $3,910.12  
Benton 5,694 $14,214  $2,496.31  

Clackamas 34,848 $80,115  $2,298.98  

Clatsop 4,125 $12,521  $3,035.39  

Columbia 5,874 $16,693  $2,841.85  
Coos 8,018 $40,187  $5,012.10  

Crook 2,458 $7,507  $3,054.11  

Curry 2,955 $16,566  $5,606.09  

Deschutes 14,739 $44,073  $2,990.23  

Douglas 13,004 $92,649  $7,124.65  
Gilliam 244 $726  $2,975.41  

Grant 743 $2,432  $3,273.22  

Harney 942 $2,946  $3,127.39  

Hood River 1,665 $4,366  $2,622.22  

Jackson 20,551 $88,303  $4,296.77  
Jefferson 2,077 $7,911  $3,808.86  

Josephine 9,512 $45,791  $4,814.02  
Klamath 6,908 $36,963  $5,350.75  

Lake 916 $4,246  $4,635.37  

Lane 30,208 $119,947  $3,970.70  
Lincoln 5,136 $21,261  $4,139.60  

Linn 11,757 $44,319  $3,769.58  
Malheur 2,404 $5,805  $2,414.73  

Marion 23,914 $75,082  $3,139.67  

Morrow 1,019 $2,630  $2,580.96  
Multnomah 43,528 $118,732  $2,727.72  

Polk 7,132 $19,677  $2,758.97  

Sherman 282 $786  $2,787.23  

Tillamook 2,515 $11,646  $4,630.62  

Umatilla 5,932 $21,196  $3,573.16  

Union 2,446 $9,068  $3,707.28  

Wallowa 869 $3,520  $4,050.63  

Wasco 3,170 $7,602  $2,398.11  

Washington 35,265 $89,410  $2,535.38  
Wheeler 239 $626  $2,619.25  
Yamhill 9,328 $23,204  $2,487.56  


